## TOWN OF MONTGOMERY MARCH 2, 2021 OFFICIAL VERMONT ANNUAL MEETING BALLOT

	rson whose name is printed on the ballot, mark a cross
Article 1. To Elect:	ETING ARTICLES
Selectperson- Term 3 Yrs	First Constable- Term 2 Yrs
Vote for not more than one	Vote for not more than one
Mark Brouillette	Brent Godin
WRITE IN	WRITE IN
Selectperson- Term 2 Yrs	Lister- Term 3 Yrs
Vote for not more than one	Vote for not more than one
Emily Kimball	Lynda P Cluba
WRITE IN	WRITE IN
Village Cemetery Commissioner- Term 5 Yrs	Center Cemetery Commissioner- Term 5 Yrs
Vote for not more than one	Vote for not more than one
Lois Lumbra	Charlie Purrier
WRITE IN	WRITE IN
Library Trustee-Term 3 Yrs  Vote for not more than one	Library Trustee- Term 3 Yrs  Vote for not more than one
Rita Kalsmith	Patricia Perl
WRITE IN	WRITE IN
Library Trustee-Term 3 Yrs	Planning Commission-Term 3 Yrs
Vote for not more than one	Vote for not more than one
Claire Draper	Kenny Miller
WRITE IN	WRITE IN
Fire Commissioner- Term 2 Yrs	Planning Commission-Term 3 Yrs
Vote for not more than one	Vote for not more than one
locanh Zartarian	Barry Kade
Joseph Zartarian WRITE IN	WRITE IN
WRITE IIV	
Article 2. Shall the voters authorize the Treas	urer, pursuant to 32 V.S.A § 4791, to collect
Current Taxes.	
	Yes No
	Continue Voting

Article 3. Shall the voters accept a Fiscal Year 2022 Budget of \$1,235,606, of which \$862,735 shall be raised by taxes and \$334,363 by non-tax revenues and authorize the Selectboard to set a tax rate sufficient to provide the same.

<b></b>	
YesYes	
No /	
Article 4. Shall the voters approve a one-half cent increase in the tax rate to be allotted to the Conservation Reserve Fund, established by the voters in 2018.	
Yes	
Article 5. Shall the voters establish a Sewer Reserve Fund, 24 V.S.A. § 2804, to assist in the repayment of debt obligations approved by the voters at a Special Election Bond Vote July, 2020 to construct a Municipal Wastewater System in Montgomery Center and Village.	
Yes	
No	
Article 6. Shall the voters approve an additional tax, in an amount not to exceed .0612 per \$100 of assessed property value, for a period not to exceed 30 years, to be set aside in the Sewer Reserve Fund to assist in the repayment of debt obligations approved by the voters at a Special Election Bond Vote July, 2020.	
Yes	
□No	
Article 7. Shall voters approve the imposition of a one percent (1%) local option tax on sales, meals, alcoholic beverages, and rooms pursuant to 24 V.S.A. § 138(b), with all proceeds to be set aside in the Sewer Reserve Fund to assist in the repayment of debt obligations related to the construction of a Municipal Wastewater System in Montgomery Center and Village.	
Yes	
Article 8. Shall the voters authorize cannabis retailers and integrated licenses to operate in Montgomery pursuant to 7 V.S.A. §863.	
Article 9. Shall the voters direct the Selectboard to amend the Town of Montgomery's All	
Terrain Vehicle Ordinance dated August 18, 2003, to add Section IV #1 as follows: "The use of ATV's is authorized on all town roads located in the Town of Montgomery, including Hazen's Notch Road, Fuller Bridge Road, and, to the extent permitted by the State, along Vermont State Routes #118 and #242." pursuant to 23 V.S.A. §3510.	
Yes	
No	